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Dear Parents and Carers, 

A mid term update…. 

PLEASE NOTE – we have number of pupils in school with 

severe food allergies.  DO NOT send in any food  

products containing nuts (including Nutella) or kiwi.  

Thank you, Team Treowen 

 

 
Macmillan Cake 

Day… 

An amazing total of 

£130 was raised.  

Thank you to all who 

donated and bought 

cakes.  A fantastic 

result!! 

NEW   Walking to/from 
School Policy 

Staff and governors have re-
viewed and adopted a new policy.  
CLICK HERE to view the policy on 

the website. 
You should have received a letter 

too. 
Permission slips must be returned 
for those in Y4, Y5 and Y6 if walk-
ing unaccompanied by an adult. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Dates for the term… (and advance warning of events and possible costs) 

Mon 10th Oct: Cluster INSET day – school closed to pupils 

Thur 20th Oct: 2.30pm Harvest Service with parents/carers – each class to perform an item, donations to Food Bank 
welcomed.   

Fri 21st Oct: Show Racism the Red Card Day 

Week of Monday 24th Oct – Parent/Carer evening week – appointments will be provided 

Fri 18th Nov: Children in Need – further information to follow 

Thur 1st Dec: Winter Fayre – after school – class stalls, get some Christmas presents! 

Mon 5th Dec: Chaplins Theatre presenting ‘Goldilocks’ at the school for 3+, Rec, Y1 and Y2 – fully funded. 

Thurs 8th Dec: 1.15pm Theatr Hafren (Demon Dentist) for Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6  - fully funded. 

Wed 14th Dec: 2pm and 6pm Christmas concert performances for Dinas, Ceiriog and Gelli (in school) 

Thurs 15th Dec: 2pm and 6pm performances for Colwyn and Cledan (IN SCHOOL) 

Friday 16th Dec: Christmas Jumper day - £1 donation to Save the Children 

Mon 19th Dec: afternoon – Christmas parties 

Tues 20th Dec: Christmas Dinner Day 

Wed 21st Dec: Carols Around the Tree - parents/carers invited, time to be confirmed 

 

SWAP SHOP 
Fri 4th Oct, 3-4pm, 

school hall 
Come and donate/swap 

your spare uniform, 
school shoes and dressing 

up clothes.  No charge 

Zig zag lines must be left clear 

when dropping off/collecting pupils 

 

http://www.treowen.powys.sch.uk/
https://www.j2e.com/treowen-cp-school/Rachael+O/website+documents/Walking+to+and+from+school+Oct+2022.pdf

